GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(RAILWAY BOARD)

* % k%K

No. E(GP)2014/3/1 New Delhi, dated 08.12.2015

The General Managers,

All Indian’ Railways/PUs.

(CR, DLW, DMW, ECoR, ECR, ER, ICF,
NER, NFR, NR, RCIF, SR, SWR & WCR)

(Kind attn.: Dy. CAO(G)/CAO(G))

Sub: Promction of Group 'B' officers of Accounts Department to Group
'‘A'ldr. Scale post of IRAS- DAR/Vigilance Position.

*kkk Kk

In the above context, kindly furnish immediately the DAR/Vigilance position, in
the enclosed format, of the Group'B' officers mentioned therein.

2. White turniistiing DARNVIgifance position, mere statements like, chargesheet has
been issued, CBI case/criminal case i1s pending, etc will not do. If any departmental
chargesheet has been issued or any chargesheet arising out of any investigation done
by the CBI or Civil Police has been filted before any Court of Law, it may be ensured that
the dates when such chargesheets have been issued/filed are invariably indicated. If
any punishment(s) have been imposed, details thereof and the operative period, NIP
dates and corresponding chargesheet date in each case, may be indicated precisely.
Copies of chargesheets/NIPs may also be invariably furnished.

3. If there i1s any subsequent change in the above DAR/Vigilance position, be it due
to issue of any departmental/criminal charge-sheet, imposition of punishmenits, etc., in
the meanwhile, it shfould be advised to this office promptly so that the same could be
placed before the DIPC in time for consideration. Further, if any officer has ceased to be
in service in the meanwhile, for whatever reasons, the same should also be brought to
the notice of this office promptly. These actions taken in time will help reduce the scope
of review DPC. ; |

4. It any officer Is on deputation to any other organisation/unit, it will be the
responsibility of the parent Ratlway where the officer is holding his permanent lien, to
collect the DAR/Vigilance position from that organisation/unit and include the same in
their DAR/Vigilance position before sending it to this office as per the instructions issued
under Board's D.O. letter No. E(GP)2009/1/59 dated 5.10.2009. A mere statement that
it may be coliected by Board's office from the concerned organisation/unit will not do.

DA: As above - ﬁ
- -
EQ“‘-’ M3

(SUMAN SHARMA)
DIRECTOR, ESTT.(GP)
RAILWAY BOARD




RLY

- = b vt ety r—— ==

CR

DLW

DMW

ECOR

ECR

ER

ICF
NER

NFR

NR

== =

SN

- — -

A O AW N

10

11

12
13
14

15

16
17

18

19

20
21
22

23
24

07 December 2015

Jp—

7

' . - ” ~ i & .
. ;it o f - /L ¥ 9 M‘:{f /
DEPT ACCT e J‘r ...,f ;\5 =7 C !Hlﬂ/!)g -#—") L‘f’s?‘}z_,M .ﬂ)j/';
NAME CAT DOB
ANIL VAZIRANI 25-01-1963
S V.CHARY 02-09-1968
C.N.RAJ KUMAR 06-04-1958
G.R.SINGH 01-10-1963
G.K.GOKLAN! 12-11-1964
R.A. KAMBLE SC 01-03-1961
A.K.SAXENA 29-07-1958
REENA KATYAL 10-10-1956
VIPIN BEHAR! LAL SHARMA 02-10-1961
ARUN KUMAR SHARMA 16-04-1962
L.K. PATRO 07-02-1962
S N YADAV 02-01-1959
AJIT KUMAR MISHRA 17-12-1966
KANAHAI RAJAK SC 20-09-1958
S SAHA 06-10-1962
P ROY 17-01-1962
M. HANSDAK ST 11-08-1962
V.R.GOWRISANKAR 22-07-1957
AK JINDAL 03-01-1956
D' P. ROY 08-03-1960
P! KAPOOR 06-01-1960
P: KARMAKAR 01-03-1957
R.K.BAJAJ 11-11-1957
ASHOK K. CHAWLA 30-04-1959

Page I of 2



RLY SN
26
27
RCF
28
SR
29
30
SWR
31
WCR
32
33

(7 December 2015

NAME

HARISH K. CHAWLA
RAKESH ARORA
BABU LAL

JAI GOPAL

V. BALAJI
R. KRISHNAMURTHY

C. RAJASEKHARA

ABDUL M. KHAN
P.K. RAO

SC

SC

© 20-03-1958

06-09-1957
26-07-1957

05-12-1956

10-06-1957

 14-06-1958

08-11-1959

05-03-1968
01-08-1965

Page 2 of 2



