## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD)

No. E(GP)2014/3/1

New Delhi, dated 08.12.2015

The General Managers,
All Indian Railways/PUs.
(CR, DLW, DMW, ECoR, ECR, ER, ICF, NER, NFR, NR, RCF, SR, SWR & WCR)

(Kind attn.: Dy. CAO(G)/CAO(G))

Sub: Promotion of Group 'B' officers of Accounts Department to Group 'A'/Jr. Scale post of IRAS- DAR/Vigilance Position.

\*\*\*\*

In the above context, kindly furnish immediately the DAR/Vigilance position, in the enclosed format, of the Group'B' officers mentioned therein.

- 2. While furnishing DAR/Vigilance position, mere statements like, chargesheet has been issued, CBI case/criminal case is pending, etc will not do. If any departmental chargesheet has been issued or any chargesheet arising out of any investigation done by the CBI or Civil Police has been filed before any Court of Law, it may be ensured that the dates when such chargesheets have been issued/filed are invariably indicated. If any punishment(s) have been imposed, details thereof and the operative period, NIP dates and corresponding chargesheet date in each case, may be indicated precisely. Copies of chargesheets/NIPs may also be invariably furnished.
- 3. If there is any subsequent change in the above DAR/Vigilance position, be it due to issue of any departmental/criminal charge-sheet, imposition of punishments, etc., in the meanwhile, it should be advised to this office promptly so that the same could be placed before the DPC in time for consideration. Further, if any officer has ceased to be in service in the meanwhile, for whatever reasons, the same should also be brought to the notice of this office promptly. These actions taken in time will help reduce the scope of review DPC.
- 4. If any officer is on deputation to any other organisation/unit, it will be the responsibility of the parent Railway where the officer is holding his permanent lien, to collect the DAR/Vigilance position from that organisation/unit and include the same in their DAR/Vigilance position before sending it to this office as per the instructions issued under Board's D.O. letter No. E(GP)2009/1/59 dated 5.10.2009. A mere statement that it may be collected by Board's office from the concerned organisation/unit will not do.

DA: As above

0011211

(SUMAN SHARMA)
DIRECTOR, ESTT.(GP)
RAILWAY BOARD

le de

## DEPT ACCT 20/4-15 + Revised + Supplementary

RLY	SN	NAME	CAT	DOB
CR				
	1	ANIL VAZIRANI		25-01-1963
	2	S.V.CHARY		02-09-1968
	3	C.N.RAJ KUMAR		06-04-1958
	4	G.R.SINGH		01-10-1963
	5	G.K.GOKLANI		12-11-1964
	6	R.A. KAMBLE	SC	01-03-1961
DLW				
	7	A.K.SAXENA		29-07-1958
DMW		 		
	8	REENA KATYAL		10-10-1956
	9	VIPIN BEHARI LAL SHARMA		02-10-1961
	10	ARUN KUMAR SHARMA		16-04-1962
ECOR		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	11	L.K. PATRO	•	07-02-1962
ECR	•			
ECR	12	S N YAĐAV		02.04.4050
	13	AJIT KUMAR MISHRA		02-01-1959 17-12-1966
	14	KANAHAI RAJAK	SC	20-09-1958
ED	17		30	20-03-1330
ER	4 ~	0 0 4 1 1 4		00.40.4000
	15	S SAHA		06-10-1962
	16	P ROY	~~·	17-01-1962
	17	M. HANSDAK	ST	11-08-1962
ICF		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	18	V.R.GOWRISANKAR		22-07-1957
NER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	19	A:K.JINDAL		03-01-1956
NFR		• !		
	20	D. P. ROY		08-03-1960
	21	PKAPOOR		06-01-1960
	22	P. KARMAKAR		01-03-1957
NR				
	23	R.K.BAJAJ		11-11-1957
	24	ASHOK K. CHAWLA		30-04-1959

RLY	SN	NAME	CAT	DOB	<del></del>
	25	HARISH K. CHAWLA		20-03-1958	
	26	RAKESH ARORA		06-09-1957	
	27	BABU LAL	sc	26-07-1957	
RCF					
	28	JAI GOPAL		05-12-1956	
SR				03-12-1930	
	29	V. BALAJI		10-06-1957	
	30	R. KRISHNAMURTHY		• •	
SWR				14-06-1958	
	31	C. RAJASEKHARA	ST	00.44.4050	
WCR			J 1	08-11-1959	
	32	ABDUL M. KHAN			
•	33			05-03-1968	
	55	P.K. RAO	SC	01-08-1965	